

MAHARAJA BIR BIKRAM UNIVERSITY

P.O.: Agartala College- 799 004 Dial :(0381) 251 2250, 251 2252, 251 2254 Email: <u>mbbuniversityagt@gmail.com</u>

No.F.71(1)/MBBU/Discipline Committee/2020/91-95

April 30, 2020

NOTIFICATION

In accordance with Section 9(1) of the First Ordinances, 2018 of the MBB University, the Discipline Committee for maintenance and proper conduct among the students of the University is hereby constituted with the following members:

1. The Vice-Chancellor, MBB University	Chairman
2. The Dean of the Faculties	Vacant
3. The Deans of the Students Welfare	Vacant
4. The Hostel Wardens (Special Invitee)	Vacant
 The Director, College Development Council, MBB University 	Member
6. The Controller of Examinations, MBB University	Member
7. The Registrar, MBB University	Member Secretary

The Discipline Committee shall have the following powers and functions as laid in Section 10 of the First Ordinances, 2018 of the MBB University:

- 1. To frame some rules of discipline and disciplinary jurisdiction in the form of a declaration, which has to be signed by every student at the time of admission.
- To consider the matters of the students related to misconduct in a Class/ Office/ Library/Auditorium/ Examination Centre or misbehaviour towards a Teacher or any employee of the University.
- 3. To review from time to time the overall situation regarding discipline in the University.
- 4. To consider the actions taken by the Proctor/Hostel Wardens, the committee may confirm or modify the decisions.

This issues with the approval of the Vice-Chancellor, MBB University,

Dr. Sumanta Chakrabarti) Registrar

Copy to:

- 1. The P.A. to the Vice-Chancellor, MBB University, Agartala.
- 2. The Controller of Examinations, MBB University, Agartala.
- 3. The Director (In-charge), College Development Council, MBB University, Agartala.
- 4. The Assistant Controller of Examinations, MBB University, Agartala with a request to upload the Notification in the University Website.
- 5. Guard File of this Office.





1

*